

23.09.2023

Present : Sh. Binay Kumar, AR for the complainant company.
Sh. Praduman Rai, Ld. counsel for complainant.
No witness is present.

Matter is listed today for PSE.

Adjournment sought by Ld. counsel for complainant
to lead PSE as the witnesses are not available,

Accordingly, put up on **20.12.2023** for pre-
summoning evidence.

Long date is given at request of Ld. Counsel as there
is marriage in his family.

(Vikrant Vaid)
ASJ (Electricity) – 01,
Central/ Tis Hazari Courts/ Delhi
23.09.2023