

Ct. Cases 794/2023  
BSES RAJDHANI POWER LTD. Vs. VISHWAS AND ANR  
(Mundka)

09.07.2025

Present : Sh. Binay Kumar, AR for complainant company  
alongwith Ld. Counsel Sh. Praduman Rai.  
Accused no. 2 with Ld. Counsel Sh. Rahul Mishra.  
Accused no. 1 not present.

Accused no. 2 submits that accused no. 1 is her son.

An application filed on behalf of accused no. 1  
seeking his exemption from personal appearance, allowed for  
today only.

It is submitted by AR for the complainant that matter  
has already been settled before PLA on 21.08.2023 for a sum of  
Rs. 1,37,000/- and out of which only Rs. 15,000/- has been paid  
by the accused.

Ld. Counsel for accused sought adjournment to file  
bail applications on behalf of accused persons.

Heard. In the interest of justice, **let the same be filed  
within seven days.**

List the matter for further proceedings on  
**29.08.2025.**

**(Rakesh Kumar-IV)**  
**ASJ (Electricity) – 01,**  
**Central/ Tis Hazari Courts/ Extn. Block**  
**09.07.2025 (sy)**