

Ct. Cases 794/2023
BSES RAJDHANI POWER LTD. Vs. VISHWAS AND ANR
(Mundka)

29.08.2025

Present : Sh. Binay Kumar, AR for complainant company
alongwith Ld. Counsel Sh. Praduman Rai.
Both accused with Ld. Counsel Sh. Rahul Mishra.

Bail application filed on behalf of accused person.

Ld. Counsel for accused persons sought
adjournment to address arguments on the bail applications.

It is submitted by AR for the complainant that
matter has already been settled before PLA on 21.08.2023 for a
total sum of Rs. 1,37,000/-, out of which Rs. 15,000/- has already
been paid by the accused persons and now still a balance amount
of Rs. 1,22,000/- is due towards accused persons.

Now, with the intervention of the court, accused
persons are ready to pay the remaining balance of Rs. 1,22,000/-
in 11 equal EMIs of Rs. 10,000/-each and last installment of Rs.
12,000/- commencing from 29th of each English calendar from
September, 2025.

Statement of AR for the complainant company as
well as accused persons to this effect recorded separately.

List the matter for confirmation of payment on
04.10.2025.

(Rakesh Kumar-IV)
ASJ (Electricity) – 01,
Central/ Tis Hazari Courts/ Extn. Block
29.08.2025 (sy)