

01.11.2025

Present : Sh. Saurabh, Legal Retainer for the complainant company.  
Both the accused persons are absent.  
Sh. Mahipal Singh, Ld. Proxy Counsel for both the accused persons along with Sh. Surender Singh, father of accused No.1 and husband of accused No.2.

Two separate exemption applications have been filed on behalf of accused persons. In the interest of justice, exemption applications are allowed for today only with a direction to the accused persons to appear in person positively on the next date of hearing.

Today, Sh. Surender Singh, on behalf of both the accused persons, has paid second installment of Rs.10,000/- in cash to Sh. Saurabh, Legal Retainer for the complainant company.

Put up for further payment on **06.12.2025**.

Copy of this order be given dasti.

**(Rakesh Kumar-IV)**  
ASJ ( Electricity ) - 01,  
Central/Tis Hazari Courts/Extn. Block/  
Delhi/01.11.2025 (ts)