

Ct. Cases 794/2023
BSES RAJDHANI POWER LTD. Vs. VISHWAS AND ANR
(Mundka)

14.03.2026

File taken up today as 02.03.2026 was declared holiday vide notification No. 64/G-4/Genl.-I/DHC dated 27.02.2026.

Present : Sh. Binay Kumar, AR for complainant company.
Both accused with Ld. Counsel Sh. Rahul Mishra.

Copy of insurance not filed.

Today, accused persons has paid an amount of Rs. 10,000/- in cash to Sh. Saurabh, legal retainer for the complainant in terms of settlement dated 19.03.2023 before PLA.

AR for the complainant submits that certain amount towards previous installments is also due towards accused persons.

Heard. Accused persons are directed to make payment of all the dues alongwith next installment on the next date of hearing.

List the matter for further payment on **18.04.2026**.

Copy of this order be given dasti.

(Rakesh Kumar-IV)
ASJ (Electricity) – 01,
Central/ Tis Hazari Courts/ Extn. Block
14.03.2026 (sy)