

18.04.2026

Present : Sh. Binay Kumar, AR of the complainant company.
Accused persons are absent.
Sh. Rahul Mishra, Ld. Counsel for the accused with Sh. Surender (father of accused No.1 and husband of No.2).

Copy of insurance not filed.

Separate exemption applications have been filed on behalf of both the accused persons.

In the interest of justice, exemption applications are allowed for today only with a direction to the accused persons to appear in person positively on the next date of hearing.

It is submitted by the AR for the complainant company that the present matter has been settled before PLA on 19.03.2023 for a total sum of Rs. 1,37,000/- out of which Rs.65,000/- has already been received.

Time sought by father of accused for making further payment.

At request, put up for appearance of accused persons and confirmation of further payment on **23.05.2026 with connected case.**

(Rakesh Kumar-IV)
ASJ (Electricity) - 01,
Central/Tis Hazari Courts/Extn. Block/
Delhi/ 18.04.2026 (ts)